

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-4441 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 10/16/2015 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 10/27/2015
 Final action:
 10/27/2015

 Enactment date:
 10/27/2015
 Enactment #:
 2015-268

Title: A Resolution of the City of Coral Gables, Florida, urging the Miami-Dade Board of County

Commissioners to amend the Miami-Dade County Code Chapter 31, Article VII, "Regulation of Transportation Network Entities, For-Hire Drivers and Vehicles," to allow ride sharing networks to

operate in Miami-Dade County.

(Sponsored by Commissioner Keon)

Sponsors: Commissioner Keon

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2015-268, 2. Ride Sharing Cover Memo.pdf, 3. Ride Sharing Reso., 4. Miami-

Dade 150792, 5. Broward PH TNC Revision Ordinance 101315, 6. Verbatim Transcript - CCMtg October 27 2015 - Agenda Item F-2 - Reso urging Miami-Dade Board of County Commissioners to

amend Chapter 31 Article VII

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/27/2015	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution of the City of Coral Gables, Florida, urging the Miami-Dade Board of County Commissioners to amend the Miami-Dade County Code Chapter 31, Article VII, "Regulation of Transportation Network Entities, For-Hire Drivers and Vehicles," to allow ride sharing networks to operate in Miami-Dade County.

(Sponsored by Commissioner Keon)

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]